ITEM

Impact Energy Class
Oil Flow Range
Maximum

Hydraulic Pressure

Blows Per Minute
Range

Weight (with tool bit)
Length (with tool bit)
Tool Working Length
Tool Diameter

System Relief

Noise Level
85 dBA @ distance

UNITS
ft-Ib
J

gpm
Ipm

psi
bar

blows per
minute
Ib
kg
in
mm
in
mm
in
mm

psi
bar

ft

Breaker

MB60EXS

MB20EXS

1500
2034

15-25
56 - 95

2500
172

360 - 800

1259
571

71
1802

18.3
466

3.3
84

3000
207

20-40
6-12

Mounting bracket not
included, must be
ordered separately.

MB30EXS

2000
2712

20-30
76 - 114

2500
172

500 - 700

1898
861

77
1962

19
486

3.9
100

3000
207

23-46
7-14

MB40EXS

3000
4068

24 - 35
90 - 130

2500
172

400 - 600

2859
1297

89
2264

25
646

5
127

3000
207

33-59
10-18

MBS50EXS

5000
6780

32-45
120 - 170

2700
186

400 - 500

3964
1798

96
2451

29
727

5.5
140

3100
214

52-72
16 - 22

MB60EXS

6000
8136

37-50
140 - 190

2700
186

300 - 450

4566
2071

105
2656

315
800

5.9
150

3100
214

69 - 98
21-30

Mounted Breakers

MB EXS Stealth Series

STEALTH BREAKER SPECIFICATIONS

MB70EXS

7500
10170

45-63
170 - 240

2700
186

300 - 400

5803
2632

110
2783

33.6
853

6.1
155

3100
214

85-115
26-35

MBB8O0EXS

8500
11526

51-67
190 - 250

2700
186

280 - 370

6246
2833

117
2962

35.2
895

6.5
165

3100
214

115-130
35-40

MB100EXS

12000
16272

55-80
208 - 302

2700
186

230 - 320

8799
3991

128
3241

35
890

6.9
175

3100
214

125 - 148
38-45

NOTE: Weights, dimensions and operating specifications listed on this sheet are subject to change without notice. Where

specifications are critical to your application, consult your dealer or Stanley Hydraulic Tools.

STEALTH BREAKER FEATURES

T - rF>m-HWw

hitting breakers in their class.

Silenced. Noise suppression features make the new Stanley breakers
some of the quietest on the market today.

Trimmed. Narrower profile allows the breaker to work closer to the
walls of a trench and give better visibility for the operator.

Enclosed Housing. The powercell is suspended between bumpers
eliminating damaging shocks transmitted to the carrier.

Armored Lower End. The housing is double strength at the lower
end of the breaker to fully protect the powercell.

Lighter Weight. New generation stealth breakers are lighter in
weight, allowing use of a lighter, less expensive carrier.

Two Moving Parts. Translates into less maintenance, better
performance, and significantly less service.

Hard Hitting. Stanley breakers, pound for pound, are the hardest
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ORDERING INFORMATION WARRANTY

Model Description
MB20EXS STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 33063 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB30EXS STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 32982 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB40EXS STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 32987 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MBS50EXS STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 32992 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MBG60OEXS STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 43516 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB70EXS STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 32997 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MBB8OEXS STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 43676 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB100EXS STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 33002 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit

Cross-Cut Line-Cut Universal Moil
Model Blunt O Chisel - Chisel - (Conical)© Point -
MB20EXS 33057 33063 j 33065 j 33061 N/A Q
MB30EXS 32979 32082 |* 32083 [° 32081 |© 32980
MB40EXS 32984 32987 32988 32986 32985
MBS50EXS 32989 32992 32993 32991 32990
MB60EXS 43515 43516 43517 43518 N/A
MB70EXS 32994 32997 32998 32996 32995
MBB8OEXS 43675 43676 43677 43678 N/A
MB100EXS | 32999 ~— | 33002 Q 33003 Q 33001 v 33000 W

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

AutoLube Kit The Stanley AutoLube Kit provides automatic tool bit/
bushing lubrication on STEALTH series breakers.
. Proper use of the AutoLube Kit prevents premature
Z"’i bushing failure due to lack of lubrication.

The self-contained AutoLube Kit is mounted directly
on the breaker, making it ideal for use on rented break-
ers. A low-level indicator on the AutoLube pump
signals when the grease level is low. The flexible design
reservoir can be refilled by changing a standard 14.5 oz.

. cartridge or by bulk fill.

=2: ¥ Model AutoLube Kit

Sait, MB20EXS / MB30EXS 44882
MBA0EXS 45112
MBS0EXS / MBGOEXS 45113
MB70EXS / MBBOEXS / MB100EXS 45114

Mounting Bracket Stanley mounting brackets are custom-designed to fit
your carrier and attach to the carrier by using the
existing bucket pins. The capscrews and nuts neces-
sary to attach the bracket to the breaker housing are

included with the breaker.

Stanley Hydraulic Tools and their
associated parts are warranted against
defects in materials and workmanship for
a period of twelve months from the date
of purchase. Stanley Hydraulic Tools
reserves the right to repair or replace only
those parts which prove to have been
defective at the time of purchase. This
warranty becomes void if maximum flow
and pressure ratings are exceeded.

CARRIER SIZE

Model Excavator
MB20EXS 10,000 - 25,000 Ib
4,550 - 11,350 kg
MB30EXS 18,000 - 35,000 Ib
8,200 - 15,900 kg
MB40EXS 30,000 - 50,000 Ib
13,650 - 22,700 kg
MB50EXS 41,000 - 65,000 Ib
18,600 - 29,500 kg
MB60EXS 46,000 - 68,000 Ib
20,900 - 30,850 kg
MB70EXS 58,000 - 85,000 Ib
26,350 - 38,600 kg
MB8OEXS 60,000 - 100,000 Ib
27,250 - 45,400 kg
MB100EXS 80,000 - 130,000 Ib
36,300 - 59,000 kg
Model Backhoe
MB20EXS 10,000 - 25,000 Ib
4,550 - 11,350 kg
MB30EXS 20,000 - 28,000 Ib
9,100 - 12,700 kg
MEMBER

The Mounted Breaker
Manufacturers Bureau of
the Construction Industry
Manufacturers Association

Stanley Hydraulic Tools

3810 SE Naef Road
Milwaukie, OR 97267 USA

Tel 503-659-5660
Fax 503-652-1780

www.stanleyworks.com
1-800-549-0517



