#### **MB EXS Stealth Series**

STEALTH BREAKER SPECIFICATIONS									
ITEM	UNITS	MB20EXS	MB30EXS	MB40EXS	MB50EXS	MB60EXS	MB70EXS	MB80EXS	MB100EXS
Impact Energy Class	ft-lb	1500	2000	3000	5000	6000	7500	8500	12000
	J	2034	2712	4068	6780	8136	10170	11526	16272
Oil Flow Range	gpm	15 - 25	20 - 30	24 - 35	32 - 45	37 - 50	45 - 63	51 - 67	55 - 80
	Ipm	56 - 95	76 - 114	90 - 130	120 - 170	140 - 190	170 - 240	190 - 250	208 - 302
Maximum	psi	2500	2500	2500	2700	2700	2700	2700	2700
Hydraulic Pressure	bar	172	172	172	186	186	186	186	186
Blows Per Minute Range	blows per minute	360 - 800	500 - 700	400 - 600	400 - 500	300 - 450	300 - 400	280 - 370	230 - 320
Weight (with tool bit)	lb	1259	1898	2859	3964	4566	5803	6246	8799
	kg	571	861	1297	1798	2071	2632	2833	3991
Length (with tool bit)	in	71	77	89	96	105	110	117	128
	mm	1802	1962	2264	2451	2656	2783	2962	3241
Tool Working Length	in	18.3	19	25	29	31.5	33.6	35.2	35
	mm	466	486	646	727	800	853	895	890
Tool Diameter	in	3.3	3.9	5	5.5	5.9	6.1	6.5	6.9
	mm	84	100	127	140	150	155	165	175
System Relief	psi	3000	3000	3000	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100
	bar	207	207	207	214	214	214	214	214
Noise Level	ft	20 - 40	23 - 46	33 - 59	52 - 72	69 - 98	85 - 115	115 - 130	125 - 148
85 dBA @ distance	m	6 - 12	7 - 14	10 - 18	16 - 22	21 - 30	26 - 35	35 - 40	38 - 45



**Breaker**Mounting bracket not included, must be ordered separately.

**NOTE:** Weights, dimensions and operating specifications listed on this sheet are subject to change without notice. Where specifications are critical to your application, consult your dealer or Stanley Hydraulic Tools.

## STEALTH BREAKER FEATURES

**Silenced.** Noise suppression features make the new Stanley breakers some of the quietest on the market today.

**Trimmed.** Narrower profile allows the breaker to work closer to the walls of a trench and give better visibility for the operator.

**E** Enclosed Housing. The powercell is suspended between bumpers eliminating damaging shocks transmitted to the carrier.

Armored Lower End. The housing is double strength at the lower end of the breaker to fully protect the powercell.

**Lighter Weight.** New generation stealth breakers are lighter in weight, allowing use of a lighter, less expensive carrier.

Two Moving Parts. Translates into less maintenance, better performance, and significantly less service.

**Hard Hitting.** Stanley breakers, pound for pound, are the hardest hitting breakers in their class.

### ORDERING INFORMATION

Model	Description
MB20EXS	STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 33063 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB30EXS	STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 32982 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB40EXS	STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 32987 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB50EXS	STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 32992 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB60EXS	STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 43516 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB70EXS	STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 32997 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB80EXS	STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 43676 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit
MB100EXS	STEALTH Mounted Breaker, with 33002 Cross-Cut Chisel Bit

TOOL BITS					
Model	Blunt	Cross-Cut Chisel	Line-Cut Chisel	Universal (Conical)	Moil Point
MB20EXS	33057	33063	33065	33061	N/A
MB30EXS	32979	32982	32983	32981	32980
MB40EXS	32984	32987	32988	32986	32985
MB50EXS	32989	32992	32993	32991	32990
MB60EXS	43515	43516	43517	43518	N/A
MB70EXS	32994	32997	32998	32996	32995
MB80EXS	43675	43676	43677	43678	N/A
MB100EXS	32999	33002	33003	33001	33000 ₩

# **OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT**

# **AutoLube Kit**

The Stanley **AutoLube Kit** provides automatic tool bit/bushing lubrication on STEALTH series breakers.



Proper use of the **AutoLube Kit** prevents premature bushing failure due to lack of lubrication.

The self-contained **AutoLube Kit** is mounted directly and the breaker making it ideal for use an autod break.

on the breaker, making it ideal for use on rented breakers. A low-level indicator on the **AutoLube** pump signals when the grease level is low. The flexible design reservoir can be refilled by changing a standard 14.5 oz. cartridge or by bulk fill.

Model	AutoLube Kit
MB20EXS / MB30EXS	44882
MB40EXS	45112
MB50EXS / MB60EXS	45113
MB70EXS / MB80EXS / MB100EXS	45114

#### **Mounting Bracket**



Stanley mounting brackets are custom-designed to fit your carrier and attach to the carrier by using the existing bucket pins. The capscrews and nuts necessary to attach the bracket to the breaker housing are included with the breaker.

### WARRANTY

Stanley Hydraulic Tools and their associated parts are warranted against defects in materials and workmanship for a period of twelve months from the date of purchase. Stanley Hydraulic Tools reserves the right to repair or replace only those parts which prove to have been defective at the time of purchase. This warranty becomes void if maximum flow and pressure ratings are exceeded.

CARRIER SIZE			
Model	Excavator		
MB20EXS	10.000 - 25.000 lb		
WIDZULAG	4,550 - 11,350 kg		
MB30EXS	18,000 - 35,000 lb 8,200 - 15,900 kg		
MB40EXS	30,000 - 50,000 lb 13,650 - 22,700 kg		
MB50EXS	41,000 - 65,000 lb 18,600 - 29,500 kg		
MB60EXS	46,000 - 68,000 lb 20,900 - 30,850 kg		
MB70EXS	58,000 - 85,000 lb 26,350 - 38,600 kg		
MB80EXS	60,000 - 100,000 lb 27,250 - 45,400 kg		
MB100EXS	80,000 - 130,000 lb 36,300 - 59,000 kg		
	A.		
Model	Backhoe		
MB20EXS	10,000 - 25,000 lb 4,550 - 11,350 kg		
MB30EXS	20,000 - 28,000 lb 9,100 - 12,700 kg		





The Mounted Breaker Manufacturers Bureau of the Construction Industry Manufacturers Association

